
11238 

Appn. 
No. 

41597 
41650 

41429 

40248 

41508 
41507 

40821 

41509 

41510 
41511 

41514 
41463 
41474 

41516 

41515 

41517 

41464 

41476 

41646 

41526 

41339 
41112 

41528 

41527 

41396 

41375 
40625 
41531 

41453 

41533 
41532 
41607 
41540 

41538 
41398 

41535 
41539 
41378 

Tariff 
Item 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 

84.11.081 

84.11.081 

84.11.081 
84.11.081 

85.14.022 

84.15.219 

84.17.128 
84.17.128 

84.21.009 
84.21.009 
84.22.007 

84.22.028 

84.22.048 

84.22.048 

84.24.031 

84.40.129 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 

84.47.039 

84.47.039 
84.56.001 
84.56.001 

84.56.019 

84.56.039 
84.56.039 
84. 59 .148 
84. 59 .148 

84.59.148 
84.59.148 

84.59.148 
84.59.148 
84.59.148 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 I 55-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Pumps viz: 'Chuklein Rotorpump Klein' . . . . . . 
Vogt Freezer mix pumps and spares used in the manufacture of ice 

cream 
Aluminium Airflow Blower, Wheels of extruded Aluminium Blades 

caulked on to all Aluminium rings for incorporation in air 
conditioning equipment, evaporators and condensors in particular 

B and W Grain Aerator drier to remove heat and moisture from 
grain storage 

Components for the manufacture of fans . . . . . . 
Direct drive units, for use in air conditioners and computer 

cooling. Height range 120.65 mm (4.75 in.) to 444.5 mm (17.5 in.) 
Ortofon pre-preamplifier type MCA-76 for use solely with Ortofon 

moving coil pickup cartridges 
Liquid nitrogen refrigerator. Union Carbide LR-310A, complete 

with integral controls for automatic fill and level control and 
alarm system, for storage of blood cells and biological samples 

Moridge grain dryer for the drying of grain in the field. . . . 
Swing tray jet drier, a leather hard drier for a bowl making production 

line 
Binks Bullows Spray-bee spray painting outfit . . . . . . 
NYE Loader for projecting ANFO explosives into blasting holes 
Nichi electric chain hoists with a manufacturer's rated S.W.L. of 

less than 3.05 tonnes for lifting in factories and storage units 
MVS-B modular distribution conveyor to be used as part of a 

dehydration packing line 
ASA50 SB Chain, 'Yamakyu' brand, being a steel precision roller 

chain with built-in side bow-multi-plane feature: Stainless steel 
wire carrier bars 457.2 mm (18 in.) overall width at every pitch 
15.875 mm (0.625 in.), to be mcorporated into cooling conveyors 
as used in bakeries using automatic ovens 

Pneumatic feed unit for feeding press dies on mechanical presses 
with strip material 

Howard HB 255 (255 cm) (100 in.) and HB 305 (305 cm) (120 in.) 
Rotaspike machines, being power driven secondary cultivation 
machines for producing seedbeds and for inter-row cultivation 

Gaston County HT jet dyeing machine for dyeing textiles in piece 
form 

BHP combined coil cradle and straightener, model HR10.5F, with 
hydraulic variable speed transmissions and "Flexifeed" type 
control, with a capacity of 250 mm x 4 mm having 7 straightening 
rolls and 4 pinch rolls, used for the decoiling and straightening of 
stainless steel strip which is used to manufacture link chain for 
conveyors 

Climax portable Flange facer for facing flanges on pipes or valves 
while in position 

Heavy plate roller to roll high tensile plate . . . . . . 
Stankoimport model 7E35 shaping machine for metal-working 

operations 
Steel wool soap pad making machine used to assist in automating 

production line in manufacture of steel wool soap pads 
Wickman EDM electric discharge machine and accessories for 

making cavities in metal 
Graining and Buffing Machine used for the preparation of the 

surface of wooden moulding before finishing processes applied 
and also for imparting artificial grain to surface of mouldings 

VK 16A Robust Debarking Machine . . . . . . 
Richards handmaster sand conditioner . . . . . . 
Warman 66T thickener drive mechanism, lower motor shaft, and 

electrically operated automatic raise/lower facility therefor, being 
parts of the centre shaft drive for a rake thickener consisting of a 
3kW electric motor coupled to a heavy duty worm reduction 
gearbox with an operating torque of 150 kNm 

Bradley pulveriser (pneumatic mills) and parts thereof for 
crushing phosphate rock 

Bowl making machine for shaping bowls and hollow ware .. 
Castware sponging unit for sponging hollow ware at green stage 
Auto-centra self priming system for the refuelling of aircraft .. 
Automatic glaze dipping machine for cup and hollow ware glaze 

dipping in manufacture of crockery 
Cromalin proofing system for the production of colour proofs .. 
Foiling machine used to apply a decorative foil to picture mouldings 

in the finishing process 
Hand operated test sieves for laboratory soil classification testing 
Kell power trowels for smoothing wet cement . . . . . . 
Localized Electrolytic plating tool, for electrolytic plating of all 

metals by portable means instead of bath plating to be used to 
repair damaged plated surfaces 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free*· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

No.46 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 

10.1 

10.3 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.8 

10.1/ 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 


