## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1977/55-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
41597 41650	84.10.009 84.10.009	Pumps viz: 'Chuklein Rotorpump Klein' Vogt Freezer mix pumps and spares used in the manufacture of ice cream	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
41429	84.11.081	Aluminium Airflow Blower, Wheels of extruded Aluminium Blades caulked on to all Aluminium rings for incorporation in air	Free*	Free*	Free	
40248	84.11.081	conditioning equipment, evaporators and condensors in particular B and W Grain Aerator drier to remove heat and moisture from grain storage	Free*	Free*		
41508 41507	84.11.081 84.11.081	Components for the manufacture of fans Direct drive units, for use in air conditioners and computer cooling. Height range 120.65 mm (4.75 in.) to 444.5 mm (17.5 in.)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
40821	85.14.022	Ortofon pre-preamplifier type MCA-76 for use solely with Ortofon moving coil pickup cartridges	Free*	Free*	Free*	
41509	84.15.219	Liquid nitrogen refrigerator. Union Carbide LR-310A, complete with integral controls for automatic fill and level control and alarm system, for storage of blood cells and biological samples	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
41 <b>5</b> 10 41511	84.17.128 84.17.128	Moridge grain dryer for the drying of grain in the field Swingtray jet drier, a leather hard drier for a bowl making production line	Free Free*	Free Free*	Free*	10.3 10.2
41514	84.21.009	Binks Bullows Spray-bee spray painting outfit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41463 41474	84.21.009 84.22.007	NVE Loader for projecting ANFO explosives into blasting holes Nichi electric chain hoists with a manufacturer's rated S.W.L. of less than 3.05 tonnes for lifting in factories and storage units	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
41516	84.22.028	MVS-B modular distribution conveyor to be used as part of a dehydration packing line	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41515	84.22.048	ASA50 SB Chain, 'Yamakyu' brand, being a steel precision roller chain with built-in side bow-multi-plane feature: Stainless steel wire carrier bars 457.2 mm (18 in.) overall width at every pitch 15.875 mm (0.625 in.), to be incorporated into cooling conveyors as used in bakeries using automatic ovens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41517	84.22.048	Pneumatic feed unit for feeding press dies on mechanical presses with strip material	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41464	84.24.031	Howard HB 255 (255 cm) (100 in.) and HB 305 (305 cm) (120 in.) Rotaspike machines, being power driven secondary cultivation machines for producing seedbeds and for inter-row cultivation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41476	84.40.129	Gaston County HT jet dyeing machine for dyeing textiles in piece form	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41646	84.45.029	BHP combined coil cradle and straightener, model HR10.5F, with hydraulic variable speed transmissions and "Flexifeed" type control, with a capacity of 250 mm $\times$ 4 mm having 7 straightening rolls and 4 pinch rolls, used for the decoiling and straightening of stainless steel strip which is used to manufacture link chain for conveyors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41526	84.45.029	Climax portable Flange facer for facing flanges on pipes or valves while in position	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41339 41112	84.45.029 84.45.029	Heavy plate roller to roll high tensile plate Stankoimport model 7E35 shaping machine for metal-working	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
41528	84.45.029	operations Steel wool soap pad making machine used to assist in automating production line in manufacture of steel wool soap pads	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
41527	84.45.029	Wickman EDM electric discharge machine and accessories for making cavities in metal	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41396	84.47.039	Graining and Buffing Machine used for the preparation of the surface of wooden moulding before finishing processes applied and also for imparting artificial grain to surface of mouldings	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
41375	84.47.039	VK 16A Robust Debarking Machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40625 41531	84.56.001 84.56.001	Richards handmaster sand conditioner Warman 66T thickener drive mechanism, lower motor shaft, and electrically operated automatic raise/lower facility therefor, being parts of the centre shaft drive for a rake thickener consisting of a 3kW electric motor coupled to a heavy duty worm reduction gearbox with an operating torque of 150 kNm	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
41453	84.56.019	Bradley pulveriser (pneumatic mills) and parts thereof for crushing phosphate rock	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
41533 41532	84.56.039	Bowl making machine for shaping bowls and hollow ware Castware sponging unit for sponging hollow ware at green stage	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
41552 41607 41540	84.56.039 84.59.148 84.59.148	Auto-centra self priming system for the refuelling of aircraft Automatic glaze dipping machine for cup and hollow ware glaze dipping in manufacture of crockery	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
41538 41398	84.59.148 84.59.148	Cromalin proofing system for the production of colour proofs Foiling machine used to apply a decorative foil to picture mouldings	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
41535 41539 41378	84.59.148 84.59.148 84.59.148 84.59.148	in the finishing process Hand operated test sieves for laboratory soil classification testing Kell power trowels for smoothing wet cement Localized Electrolytic plating tool, for electrolytic plating of all metals by portable means instead of bath plating to be used to repair damaged plated surfaces	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2